

Project: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TROY MILLER

Bid Estimate: \$ 50,876.00

Dakota Traffic Bidder: Services, LLC

Traffic Solutions, Bidder: Inc.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 75,000.00

Address: PO Box 789

27297 Kenworth
Address: Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 02/13/20
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9961

City/State/Zip: 57032
Harrisburg, SD
Phone No.: 605.368.9765

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING BICYCLE SHARED LANE SYMBOL WITH GREEN	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 10,110.00	
3		SPECIAL CONTRAST BOX (90MIL) BICYCLE SHARED LANE SYMBOL WITH GREEN	EA	19	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	
4		SPECIAL CONTRAST BOX (90MIL) GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	19	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	
5	633.5015	24" (125MIL)	FT	833	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,332.00	
6		SPECIAL LINES WHITE 24" (125MIL) GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	833	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,161.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,495.00	
7		SPECIAL TURN ARROW (125MIL)	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
8		SPECIAL TURN ARROW STANDARD RIGHT (125MIL) GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
9		SPECIAL COMBI ARROW (125MIL)	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	
10		SPECIAL COMBI ARROW STANDARD LEFT (125MIL)	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
11		SPECIAL COMBI ARROW STANDARD RIGHT (125MIL) GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
12	633.5005	8" (125MIL)	FT	104	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,040.00	
13		SPECIAL LINES WHITE WITH BORDER 4" (125MIL)	FT	104	\$ 15.32	\$ 1,593.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 44,486.28	Total Bid	\$ 47,777.00